

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	TINSTITION TO A COUNTRIDIE COME REPORTED UNDER SECTION 154 CT PC at PS
1. E	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.  Dist Rankura Sub-Divn Khatra PS Sazenga Year 2023 FIR No 6 3/23 Date 13-03-23
2. (	1) Act Electricity Sections 135(1) (a) 1 (1) Act Sections 4 Act 2003 (A mending)
(	II) Act Other Acts & Sections
3. (	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.
(	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednessday Date 13-09-23 Time 14:30 hm.
(	c) Information Received Date 13-109-23 Time 15:35 WD.
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:
1. T	Type of information: Written / Oral でのがせたい・
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. O.S. D. M. Approximate, Month Side of P.S. a) Address Millage- Godboni, PO-Subhalili, PS-Soneuga, Dist-Bankura.
	b) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.  District
3. C	Complaint/Informant: a) Name Showik Malik AE & S.M of Sarenga eec., CBS Ebel.
	b) Father's / Husband's Name Sikosk Molik
	c) Date / Year of Birth 27 Years-
6	1
(	e) Address Someryace, was EFEL, P.O. + P.S Somerga, bist-Bankera
, ,	Patrilla of transfer of the tr
7. [	Details of know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with particulars. Katohna Pada Mandal. 5/0-1-1  Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Phanibhusan Mandal of vill-Godbari, P.S. Screnge
3. R	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
••	
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Those nos multi core  PVC cobla of approximate length - F(Seven) sect.
0. T	otal value of Properties stolen / Involved:
2 F	inquest report/U.D.: Case No., if any:  The Osignal written complaint of the osignal written complaint of the complaint of th
	complainant which is treated as FTR Attached honewith
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s 435(4) (a) 4435(5) (a)
J. A	the Electricity Act 2003 (Amandment Act 2007)
•••	- Zerodzij rici zoos Chrachamen Her-2000
**	
•••	
re	egistered the case and took up the investigation / directed S9, C, S, Umdal filese
••	to take up the investigation
tr	ransferred to P.S
a	dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	SARENGA POLICE STATION
	DIST BANKURA

Shouvik malik

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Constaling Manager Sarenga Customer Care Cunner to B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

Presuden

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: Carrier Garage
Rank: ASI S Course

Number if any : Scannaga 65.



(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

## Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From: SAR/THEFT /353

Date-13.09.23

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

<u>Sub:</u> Lodging of FIR against Krishna Pada Mondal, S/O- LT. Phanibhusan Mondal of Village- Goalbari, PO-Shukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Three nos multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 7 (Seven) feet with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly not signed by available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (27 yrs), S/O- Mr.Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Krishna Pada Mondal, S/O- late Phanibhusan Mondal of Village- Goalbari, PO-Shukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura, to the effect that today(i.e on 13/09/2023) myself along with, Sri. Anjan Mahata, S/O- Mr. Nabakumar Mahata, J.E (E)(Gr-II) and Kaushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahata, Sr. TSH, Sarenga CCC at about 2.00 pm acting on a tip-off, myself accompanied by Biplab mandi, S/O- Dharamdas Mandi, D.E(S&LP) along with Shankar Chandra Dana s/o-Lt. Rabindranath Dana S.O(S&LP) of Bankura Regional Office, WBSEDCL went to the village Goalbari to work out on one source information. Around 02:00 pm of date we reached at the village Goalbari and inspected the electric lines near the agriculture premise of the occupier Krishna Pada Mondal and during inspection about 2.00pm the user Krishna Pada Mondal, found stealing electricity dishonestly at his occupied agriculture premise by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed as 1.492 k.W during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the User cum occupier Krishna Pada Mondal, S/O- LT. Phanibhusan Mondal has violated the provision of section 135(1)(a) The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly not signed by available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized electric line by removing the hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Krishna Pada Mondal, S/O- late Phanibhusan Mondal of Village- Goalbari, PO-Shukhadali, P.S- Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura and arrange for its investigation. It is to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there but they refused to sign as local witness in the seizure list and Inspection Report. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection at that premise and left the premise at about 02:30 pm on the same day.

Witnesses:

- 1. Biplab mandi, S/O- Dharamdas Mandi, D.E(S&LP), Bankua regional Office
- 2. Sri. Kaushik Mahato, S/O- Mr. Sisir Mahata, Sr. TSH, Sarenga CCC

<u>Seized Article:</u> 1. Three nos multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 7 (Seven) feet with Hooking arrangements

As the accused Krishna Pada Mondal, S/O- late Phanibhusan Mondal of Village- Goalbari, PO-Shukhadali, P.S-Sarenga, Dist.- Bankura has committed offence under section 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Inspection Note

2. Original Seizure list

3. Seized article as per Seizure list

Yours Faithfully,

Showeik Malik

13/0/23

A.E. & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

Regd. Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Website: <u>www.wbsedcl.in</u> CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473

## SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search : On 13/9/23

From 2:00 PM

To 2'30 PM

Place of search

: House / Shop of Shri Krishna Pada Mondal

son of Thanibhusan Mondal

of Village Groalbasi

P.o. - suk hadali

P.S. Savenga

District Bankura

Name and address of

the witnesses

: (1) Shri Bipeab Mandi

Son of StiDhatamdas mandi

of Village Bhairab Pally, P.O. Kenduadini
P.S. Bankura

District: Ban Kura

Kaushik Mahato, ST. T.S.H Savenga cci son of sisir Mahata

of Village Kalabati, P.O. Nimai Pur P.S. Simulapul

District :

## Article Seized :

	Three nos multicore PVC cable of
,	approximate length 7 feet each with
	hooking arrangements (AS sample Basis)

Signature of the witnesses

(1) Signature

Biflab Hang.

Date

(2) Signature.

(ix)

Date

: 13/09/23

Rejused to sign

Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted) Showrik Mali 13/9/23

Signature of the WBSEL

A.E. & Statione Manager Office Sarenga & Sareng